


SKIN: 54190 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.45 79.45 317.8 317.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.68 95.13 62.7 380.5
BC105 WHITE 8.75 103.88 35.0 415.5
BC106 WHITE SATIN PEARL 59.38 163.25 237.5 653.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 153.65 316.90 614.6 1267.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 372.88 689.78 1491.5 2759.1
BC200 BLACK 43.63 733.40 174.5 2933.6
BC600 GOLD 112.63 846.03 450.5 3384.1
BC800 RED GOLD 21.88 867.90 87.5 3471.6
BC840 RED VIOLET 4.38 872.28 17.5 3489.1

COLOR A: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.90 78.90 315.6 315.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.80 93.70 59.2 374.8
BC105 WHITE 21.73 115.43 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.03 827.45 2848.1 3309.8
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.00 840.45 52.0 3361.8
BC805 RED OXIDE 21.73 862.18 86.9 3448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.63 864.80 10.5 3459.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.63 867.43 10.5 3469.7

COLOR B: 705380 (705380A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.18 81.18 324.7 324.7
BC800 RED GOLD 508.55 589.73 2034.2 2358.9
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 107.05 696.78 428.2 2787.1
BC250 BLUE BLACK 85.63 782.40 342.5 3129.6
BC201 DEEP BLACK 43.75 826.15 175.0 3304.6
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 29.43 855.58 117.7 3422.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 21.43 877.00 85.7 3508.0
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 15.18 892.18 60.7 3568.7

COLOR C: 64147 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.73 80.73 322.9 322.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 49.55 130.28 198.2 521.1
BC105 WHITE 44.38 174.65 177.5 698.6
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 212.63 387.28 850.5 1549.1
BC200 BLACK 46.78 434.05 187.1 1736.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 41.58 475.63 166.3 1902.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 410.08 885.70 1640.3 3542.8

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

SAHARA GOLD MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 605199 - 2015 DUTCH STAR

SALSA RED PEARL, SALSA RED PEARL MET

DARK GINGER MET

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET



SKIN: 54190 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 610.48 610.48 2441.9 2441.9
HB99K WHITE SATIN PEARL 122.33 732.80 489.3 2931.2
HB680 GOLD 99.58 832.38 398.3 3329.5
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 77.03 909.40 308.1 3637.6
HB99M WHITE PEARL 31.75 941.15 127.0 3764.6
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 10.25 951.40 41.0 3805.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 10.25 961.65 41.0 3846.6
HB870 MAGENTA 6.75 968.40 27.0 3873.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 18.13 986.53 72.5 3946.1

COLOR A: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.38 652.38 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.03 869.40 868.1 3477.6
HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.30 901.70 129.2 3606.8
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 915.35 54.6 3661.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.70 927.05 46.8 3708.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.85 933.90 27.4 3735.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.88 936.78 11.5 3747.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.95 939.73 11.8 3758.9
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 1.98 941.70 7.9 3766.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.70 954.40 50.8 3817.6

COLOR B: 705380 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR C: 64147 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 577.65 577.65 2310.6 2310.6
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 423.13 1000.78 1692.5 4003.1
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 101.73 1102.50 406.9 4410.0
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 588.85 1691.35 2355.4 6765.4
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 131.95 1823.30 527.8 7293.2
HB88M Step 2SUPER RUSSET PEARL 51.35 1874.65 205.4 7498.6
HB870 Step 2 MAGENTA 35.65 1910.30 142.6 7641.2
HB88L Step 2 RUSSET PEARL 23.08 1933.38 92.3 7733.5
HB250 Step 2 BLACK 17.78 1951.15 71.1 7804.6
HB999 Step 2 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.38 1959.53 33.5 7838.1
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 93.23 2052.75 372.9 8211.0

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 605199 - 2015 DUTCH STAR

SAHARA GOLD MET

SALSA RED PEARL, SALSA RED PEARL MET

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET

DRK GINGER MET


